Memo

To: Commissioner Lauren Poe

Via: Russ Blackbum, City Manager

Via: Paul Folkers, Assistant City Manager

From: Steven R. Phillips, Parks, Recreation and Culitural Affairs Director
» Date: Tuesday, July 21, 2009

Subjecé Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs Budget Decrement Comparison

Over the past three years Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs Department has been required to submit
decrements as part of the City's budget process. A wide range of proposals were considered, including the
elimination of vacant positions, departmental reorganization and program reductions. For Fiscal Year 2008 the
department had a total reduction of 2.8%, which equated to $211,516; Fiscal Year 2009 was 2%, which equated to
$147,954; and proposed Fiscal Year 2010 is approximately 3.54%, which is $221,678.

During Fiscal Year 2009 as part of the 2% departmental decrement, the $150,000 allocation for Outside Agency
funding was reduced by $7,500, to $142,500. Proposed for Fiscal Year 2010 is an additional 10% that is being
considered in order to meet the required budget cuts. Attached please find a listing of the three-year decrement
summary as well as the listing and reduction of the Outside Agency awards.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Attachments

xc: Honorable Mayor Pegeen Hanrahan
Gainesville City Commissioners
Mark Benton, Finance Director
Michelle Park, Assistant Director
Coni Gesualdi, Cultural Affairs Manager



8.9'12e N | ((pasodoud) 0L0Z Ad LNIWIFHOIA IVLOL %bSS
000°0Z i e/u B/ | Ulejuno4 -9z o} SINOH paonpay
9zs'62 e/ g/u | 8ply Uojjealoay aleieQ
GG8'VS E/u E/u 10O pue JuelsIssy ainjeN aleje
0SZ'vi e/u B/ | %01 sjuelsy Aousby apising eonpay
000°S e/u e/ ! %01 1PBHUOD J}D B3IN0SSY UOSULOL “A\ 89Npay
G889 | B/u e/u %01 (Sjueng) so1nIas Joddng sonpay
29116 | e/u e/l pund gy10 0} Jebeuely djO 8jedo|leay
¥S6'LYL 600ZAd4 LNFNIHI3IA TVLIOL %02
yS1'62 e/u | 490N JUIBy UMOjuMO(] 3)8je(]
000°0¢ e/u MBID 931} [eNJOBIIU0D SINPBY
000's B/u soueuauiew dinbs ainjep aonpay|
000'se e/u saljddns ¥ s|elslew aonpay
' 000's Be/u JuD |eroWwaY 9311 SNopIezZeH 2onpay|
0052 e/u %G Aq buipun) Aousby apising aonpay
1 000'G2 . e/u "dxe Bunesado sonpay
' 000°€ e/u ]S840 % ulled — | O ainjeN aonpay
. 000°81 gju ubisap j08loud/do ainjeN eonpay
_ 91S‘LLe 800CAd LNIWIMOIA TVLOL %82
B/l | 06°02 salddng pue sjeusyeyy sonpoy
B/U | 000'vE | JoBJUOY [eIpoisn) adnpay
, B/U | 2E8'L) apisisaM (0G°) | 8ply uonesIoay alejeq
w B/ | 00S‘Sy ! Jsljeloads weibold sjuels) a)8jeq
B/U | Z22°LE ; Jojeuipioo) Ajjioe ejejeq
! Bl | ZYE've _ | J&MIOAA ©oUBUS URI B)8j9(]
B/U | 099°GYy | [l dlueyosy asueusjulepy alsjeq
(pssodoud) 0LOZAS 600CA4 800ZAd ! Juswaloa(g

Arewwng abeyoed Juswaioaq JesA-9ay |
Juswieda silelly [eanjn) pue uolealdsy ‘syled



Outside Agency Awards

<
X s
e P \F@c@@ éﬁ% T peT vy
?F\u@f oo
Proposed
2009 Award | 2010 Award
Original Award | Amt with 5% | Amt with 10%
AGENCY: Amount FY2009 | Reduction Reduction
Cultural Arts Coalition $ 7,056 | $ 6,701]1$ 6,031
Friends of Jazz $ 6,333 | $ 6,014 9% 5,413
Gainesville Assoc. Creative Arts $ 8,342 | $ 7,9231% 7,131
Gainesville Ballet Theatre $ 6,485 | % 6,159 | $ 5,543
Gville Com. Playhouse $ 6,917 | $ 6,569 | $ 5,912
Gville Youth Chorus $ 8,067 | $ 7,663 1% 6,896
Acrosstown Rep. Theatre $ 4500 | $ 4,273 1% 3,846
Danscompany $ 5100 | § 4,8431% 4,359
Gville Com. Band $ 2212 | $ 2,099 | § 1,889
Gville Harmony Show Chorus $ 2326 % 2,208 1% 1,987
North Central FL Blues Soc. $ 2,662 | $ 2,527 | $ 2,274
$ 60,000 | $ 56,978 | $ 51,280
Gainesville Chamber Orchestra POPS | $ 5,000 | $ 4,748 | $ 4,273
Gainesville Chamber Orchestra - PAPI | $ 76501 % 7,265 | $ 6,539
Hippodrome - PAPI $ 59,500 | $ 56,523 1 % 50,871
Dance Alive - PAPI $ 17,850 | § 16,985 | $ 15,287
$ 90,000 | § 85,522 1 $ 76,970
TOTAL:| $ 150,000 | $ 142,500 | $ 128,250




